
PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 1 

 
Sharon Allen 
Executive Director 
Connecting Futures, Inc. 
207 West Jefferson Street 
Monroe, NC   28110 
Phone: 704-282-4951 
Email: sallen@cfutures.org 
 
Abby Anderson 
Executive Director 
Connecticut Juvenile Justice Alliance 
2470 Fairfield Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06605 
Phone: 203-579-2727 
Email: abby@ctjja.org 
 
James Anderson 
Executive Director 
Juvenile Court Judges' Commission 
401 Finance Building 
Harrisburg, PA   17120-0018 
Phone: 717-787-6910 
Fax: 717-783-6266 
Email: janderson@state.pa.us 
 
Tara Andrews 
Deputy Executive Director of Policy and Programs 
Coalition for Juvenile Justice 
1710 Rhode Island Avenue, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC   20036 
Phone: 202-467-0864, x109 
Fax: 202-887-0738 
Email: andrews@juvjustice.org 
 
Gilda Armstrong-Butler 
Director, Child/Youth Best Practices 
Louisiana DHH/Office of Mental Health 
628 N 4th Street, 4th Floor 
Baton Rouge, LA   70821-4049 
Phone: 225-342-9265 
Fax: 225-342-8687 
Email: Gilda.Armstrong-Butler@la.gov 
 
Brad Ashford 
Senator Nebraska Legislature 
District 20, State Capitol 
PO Box 94604 
Lincoln, NE   68509 
Phone: 402-471-2622 
Fax: 402-479-0920 
Email: bashford@leg.ne.gov 
 

 
 
Sheila Ballen 
Special Assistant to Deputy Secretary 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
714 Market Street, Suite 304 
Philadelphia, PA   19106 
Phone: 267-253-8744 
Email: sballen@csc.csiu.org 
 
Rey Banks 
Senior Policy and Communications Associate 
National Juvenile Defender Center 
1350 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 204 
Washington, DC   20036 
Phone: 202-452-0010 
Fax: 202-452-1205 
Email: rbanks@njdc.info 
 
Ariel Barak 
DMC Data Analyst 
Rock County Human Services Department 
Health Care Center 
3530 North County Trunk F, PO Box 1649 
Janesville, WI   53547 
Phone: 608-757-5225 
Fax: 608-757-5115 
Email: barak@co.rock.wi.us 
 
James Bell 
Founder/Executive Director 
W. Haywood Burns Institute 
180 Howard Street, Suite 320 
San Francisco, CA   94105 
Phone: 415-321-4100 x101 
Email: jbell@burnsinstitute.org 
 
Julie Biehl 
Policy and Programs Director 
Children and Family Justice Center 
Northwestern University Law School 
357 East Chicago Avenue 
Chicago, IL   60640 
Phone: 312-503-2386 
Fax: 312-503-0953 
Email: j-biehl@law.northwestern.edu 
 

mailto:sallen@cfutures.org
mailto:abby@ctjja.org
mailto:janderson@state.pa.us
mailto:andrews@juvjustice.org
mailto:Gilda.Armstrong-Butler@la.gov
mailto:bashford@leg.ne.gov
mailto:sballen@csc.csiu.org
mailto:rbanks@njdc.info
mailto:barak@co.rock.wi.us
mailto:jbell@burnsinstitute.org
mailto:j-biehl@law.northwestern.edu


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 2 

Sheldon (Shay) Bilchik 
Director, Center for Juvenile Justice Reform  
Georgetown Public Policy Institute 
Georgetown University 
3300 Whitehaven Street, NW, Room 5045 
Campus Box 57144 
Washington, DC   20007 
Phone: 202-687-7656 
Email: scb45@georgetown.edu 
 
Jennifer Bishop 
Rock County Board Supervisor 
Rock County 
2653 East Collingswood 
Beloit, WI   53511 
Phone: 608-312-1416 
Email: jenabishop@gmail.com 
 
Robert Blakely 
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer 
Erie County Juvenile Probation Department 
Erie County Courthouse 
Erie, PA   16501 
Phone: 814-451-6052 
Fax: 814-451-7070 
Email: bblakely@eriecountygov.org  
 
Dane Bolin 
Director 
Office of Juvenile Justice Services 
PO Box 2073 
Lake Charles, LA   70605 
Phone: 337-721-3900 
Fax: 337-721-3907 
Email: dbolin@cppj.net 
 
Hon. Alice Bordsen 
North Carolina House of Representatives 
300 North Salisbury Street, Room 530 
Raleigh, NC   27603-5925 
Phone: 919-733-5820 
Email: aliceb@ncleg.net 
 
Tina Borner 
Director 
Department of Juvenile Services 
120  West Fayette Street 
Baltimore, MD   21201 
Phone: 410-230-3156 
Fax: 410-230-3179 
Email: bornert@djs.state.md.us 
 

James Bray 
Consultant 
Justice Policy Institute 
1800 South Noble Avenue 
Springfield, IL   62704 
Phone: 217-793-8416 
Email: jimbray1@mac.com 
 
Hon. Bobbe Bridge (Ret.) 
Founding President/CEO 
Center for Children and Youth Justice 
615 2nd Avenue, Suite 275 
Seattle, WA   98104 
Phone: 206-696-7503 x10 
Fax: 206-624-7552 
Email: bjbridge@ccyj.org 
 
Susan Broderick 
Project Director, Center for Juvenile Justice Reform 
Georgetown Public Policy Institute  
Georgetown University 
3300 Whitehaven Street, NW 
Washington, DC   20007 
Phone: 202-687-1527 
Fax: 202-687-7665 
Email: scb45@georgetown.edu 
 
Linda Brooke 
Director Behavioral Health, Policy Development 
and External Affairs 
Texas Juvenile Probation Commission 
4900 North Lamar 
Austin, TX 78751 
Phone: 512-424-6700 
Fax: 512-424-6717 
Email linda.brooke@tjpc.state.tx.us 
 
Sarah Bryer 
Director, National Juvenile Justice Network 
1710 Rhode Island Avenue, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC   20036 
Phone: 202-467-0864 x105 
Fax: 202-887-0738 
Email: bryer@juvjustice.org 
 
Gena Burnett 
JCAPS Director 
Seward County 
239 West Pancake Boulevard, Suite 3 
Liberal, KS   67901 
Phone: 620-626-3340, x20 
Fax: 620-626-3344 
Email: genaburnett.26jcaps@swko.net 

mailto:scb45@georgetown.edu
mailto:jenabishop@gmail.com
mailto:bblakely@eriecountygov.org
mailto:dbolin@cppj.net
mailto:aliceb@ncleg.net
mailto:bornert@djs.state.md.us
mailto:jimbray1@mac.com
mailto:bjbridge@ccyj.org
mailto:scb45@georgetown.edu
mailto:linda.brooke@tjpc.state.tx.us
mailto:bryer@juvjustice.org
mailto:genaburnett.26jcaps@swko.net


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 3 

 
Sue Burrell 
Staff Attorney 
Youth Law Center 
200 Pine Street, Suite 300 
San Francisco, CA   94104 
Phone: 415-543-3379, x3911 
Fax: 415-956-9022 
Email: sburrell@ylc.org 
 
Bonnie Bush 
Director 
Spokane County Juvenile Court 
West 1208 Mallon 
Spokane, WA   99201 
Phone: 509-477-2406 
Fax: 509-477-2699 
Email: bbush@spokanecounty.org 
 
Julie Calzone 
CEO 
Calzone & Associates 
1011 Lee Avenue 
Lafayette, LA   70501 
Phone: 337-235-2924, x18 
Fax: 337-237-0556 
Email: jcalzone@calzone.com 
 
Patricia E. Campie 
Director 
National Center for Juvenile Justice 
3700 South Water Street, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA   15203 
Phone: 412-227-6950 
Fax: 412-227-6955 
Email: campie@ncjj.org 
 
Mary Ellen Caron 
Commissioner 
Chicago Department of Children and  
Youth Services 
1615 West Chicago Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Chicago, IL   60622 
Phone: 312-743-0100 
Fax: 312-743-1588 
Email: mecaron@cityofchicago.org 
 

 
Hon. Karen Carter-Peterson 
Speaker Pro Tempore 
Louisiana House of Representatives 
1215 Prytania Street, Suite 364 
New Orleans, LA   70130 
Phone: 504-568-8346 
Fax: 504-568-8405 
Email: larep093@legis.state.la.us 
 
John Chapman 
Psychologist 
State of Connecticut 
27 Bunce Road 
Wethersfield, CT   6109 
Phone: 860-721-2162 
Fax: 860-721-2147 
Email: John.Chapman@jud.ct.gov 
 
Barbara Chayt 
MH/JJ Specialist 
Council of Juvenile Correctional Administrators 
1313 Garven Avenue 
Ocean, NJ   07712 
Phone: 781-664-4686 
Fax: 781-843-1688 
Email: Barbara.chayt@cjca.net 
 
Tina Chery 
President and CEO 
1452 Dorchester Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Dorchester, MA   2122 
Phone: 617-825-1917 
Email: tinachery@gmail.com 
 
Kristina Childs 
Post-Doctoral fellow 
University of New Orleans 
2000 Lakeshore Drive 
2001 Geology and Psychology Building 
New Orleans, LA   70148 
Phone: 504-280-6118 
Email: kchilds@uno.edu 
 
Kimberly Cisson 
Mental Health Coordinator for Models for Change 
King County 
401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 400 
Seattle, WA   98104 
Phone: 206-263-8782 
Fax: 206-205-1634 
Email: kimberly.cisson@kingcounty.gov 

mailto:sburrell@ylc.org
mailto:bbush@spokanecounty.org
mailto:jcalzone@calzone.com
mailto:campie@ncjj.org
mailto:mecaron@cityofchicago.org
mailto:larep093@legis.state.la.us
mailto:John.Chapman@jud.ct.gov
mailto:Barbara.chayt@cjca.net
mailto:tinachery@gmail.com
mailto:kchilds@uno.edu
mailto:kimberly.cisson@kingcounty.gov


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 4 

Elizabeth Clarke 
President 
Juvenile Justice Initiative 
518 Davis, Suitr 211 
Evanston, IL   60201 
Phone: 847-864-1567 
Fax: 847-424-0883 
Email: bcjuv@aol.com 
 
John Clayton 
Assistant Secretary 
DSHS - Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration 
PO Box 45045 
Olympia, WA   98504-5045 
Phone: 360-902-7957 
Fax: 360-902-7848 
Email: Claytjl@dshs.wa.gov 
 
Joseph Cocozza 
Director 
National Center for Mental Health and  
Juvenile Justice 
345 Delaware Avenue 
Delmar, NY   12054 
Phone: 518-439-7415 
Fax: 518-439-7612 
Email: jcocozza@prainc.com 
 
Michael Coburn 
Division Director, Student Learning and Support 
Louisiana Department of Education 
1201 North Third Street  4-278, PO Box 94064 
Baton Rouge, LA   70804-9064 
Phone: 225-342-3344 
Fax: 225-219-4454 
Email: michael.coburn@la.gov 
 
Hon. Scott Collier 
Judge, Clark County Superior Court 
PO Box 5000, Superior Court 
Vancouver, WA   98666-5000 
Phone: 360-397-2170 
Fax: 360-759-5230 
Email: scott.collier@clark.wa.gov 
 
Susan Colling 
Juvenile Programs Coordinator 
Colorado Judicial Department 
101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 500 
Denver, CO   80202 
Phone: 303-837-2354 
Fax: 303-837-2340 
Email: susan.colling@judicial.state.co.us 

Patricia Connell 
Commissioner 
Illinois Juvenile Justice 
Commission 
John Howard Association 
300 West Adams, Suite 423 
Chicago, IL   60606 
Phone: 312-782-1901 
Fax: 312-782-1902 
Email: pconnell7@comcast.net 
 
Cathryn Crawford 
Program Officer 
John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation 
140 South Dearborn Street, Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL   60603 
Phone: 312-920-6252 
Fax: 312-917-0330 
Email: ccrawford@macfound.org 
 
Edith Crigler 
Associate Executive Director, Chicago Area Project 
55 East Jackson Boulevard, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL   60604 
Phone: 312-663-3574 
Fax: 312-663-5873 
Email: edithc@chicagoareaproject.org 
 
Alison Evans Cuellar 
Associate Professor 
Health Administration and Policy 
College of Health and Human Sciences 
George Mason University 
4400 University Drive 
Fairfax, VA   22030 
Phone: 703-600-9934 
Email: aevanscu@gmu.edu 
  
Leila Curtis 
Models for Change Truancy Project Coordinator 
Center for Children and Youth Justice 
King County Prosecuting Attorney's Office 
615 Second Avenue, Suite 275 
Seattle, WA   98104-2245 
Phone: 206-696-7503 x16 
Fax: 206-624-7552 
Email: leila.curtis@ccyj.org 
 

mailto:bcjuv@aol.com
mailto:Claytjl@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:jcocozza@prainc.com
mailto:michael.coburn@la.gov
mailto:scott.collier@clark.wa.gov
mailto:susan.colling@judicial.state.co.us
mailto:pconnell7@comcast.net
mailto:ccrawford@macfound.org
mailto:edithc@chicagoareaproject.org
mailto:aevanscu@gmu.edu
mailto:leila.curtis@ccyj.org


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 5 

Michael Curtis 
Managing Director 
Center for Children and Youth Justice 
615 2nd Avenue, Suite 275 
Seattle, WA   98104 
Phone: 206-696-7503, x11 
Fax: 206-624-7552 
Email: mlcurtis@ccyj.org 
 
Hon. Frank Cuthbertson 
Superior Court Judge 
Pierce County Juvenile Court 
5501 Sixth Avenue 
Tacoma, WA   98406 
Phone: 253-798-7625 
Fax: 253-798-7878 
Email: fcuthbe@co.pierce.wa.us 
 
Claire Daly 
Executive Director, Family Service Division 
District Attorney's Office 
PO Box 11010 
New Iberia, LA   70562 
Phone: 337-369-3804 
Fax: 337-369-6164 
Email: clairedaly@cox-internet.com 
 
Kate de Zengotita 
Senior Program Associate 
Vera Institute of Justice 
233 Broadway, 12th Floor 
Brooklyn, NY   10279 
Phone: 212-376-3030 
Fax: 212-941-9407 
Email: kdezengotita@vera.org 
 
Kristen DeComo 
MH/JJ Coordinator 
Allegheny County Department of Human Services 
1 Smithfield Street, 4th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA   15222 
Phone: 412-350-6694 
Fax: 412-350-4004 
Email: kristen.decomo@alleghenycounty.us 
 
Debra DePrato 
Project Director 
Louisiana Board of Regents 
PO Box 3677, Suite 6-200 
Baton Rouge, LA   70821-3677 
Phone: 225-342-4253 
Fax: 225-342-9318 
Email: debra.deprato@la.gov 

 
Edwin Desamour 
LJJN Coordinator, Philadelphia 
Congreso De Latinos Unidos 
216 West Somerset Street, Room 415 
Philadelphia, PA   19135 
Phone: 215-763-8870, x1410 
Fax: 215-291-5597 
Email: desamoure@congreso.net 
 
Autumn Dickman 
Project Manager 
Models for Change, Pennsylvania 
Juvenile Law Center 
1315 Walnut Street, 4th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA   19107 
Phone: 215-625-0551 
Fax: 215-625-2808 
Email: adickman@jlc.org 
 
Jeffrey Dimmig 
Assistant District Attorney 
Lehigh County District Attorney 
455 West Hamilton Street 
Allentown, PA   18101 
Phone: 610-782-3943 
Fax: 610-820-3323 
Email: jeffreydimmig@lehighcounty.org 
 
Sherri Egan 
Executive Director, Juvenile Justice Council 
Ogle County Probation 
106 South 5th Street, Suite 100 
Oregon, IL   61061 
Phone: 815-732-1180 
Fax: 815-732-1281 
Email: segan@oglecounty.org 
 
Patrick Escamilla 
Court Administrator 
Clark County Juvenile Court 
500 West 11th Street, PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA   98666-5000 
Phone: 360-397-2201 x4035 
Fax: 360-397-6109 
Email: pat.escamilla@clark.wa.gov 
 

mailto:mlcurtis@ccyj.org
mailto:fcuthbe@co.pierce.wa.us
mailto:clairedaly@cox-internet.com
mailto:kdezengotita@vera.org
mailto:kristen.decomo@alleghenycounty.us
mailto:debra.deprato@la.gov
mailto:desamoure@congreso.net
mailto:adickman@jlc.org
mailto:jeffreydimmig@lehighcounty.org
mailto:segan@oglecounty.org
mailto:pat.escamilla@clark.wa.gov


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 6 

 
Erin Espinosa 
Co-Lead MH/JJ Action Network Texas 
Texas Juvenile Probation Commission 
4900 North Lamar 
Austin, TX   78751 
Phone: 512-424-6728 
Fax: 512-424-6717 
Email: Erin.Espinosa@tjpc.state.tx.us 
 
Debra Ferguson 
Associate Deputy 
Division of Mental Helath 
State of Illinois 
160 North LaSalle, 10th Floor 
Chicago, IL   60601 
Phone: 312-814-4771 
Fax: 312-814-2964 
Email: Debra.Ferguson@illinois.gov 
 
Mark Ferrante 
Director, Leadership and Training Programs 
Coalition for Juvenile Justice 
1710 Rhode Island Avenue, NW, 10th Floor 
Washington, DC   20036 
Phone: 202-467-0864 x102 
Fax: 202-887-0738 
Email: ferrante@juvjustice.org 
 
Esther Franco-Payne 
Program Director 
Chicago Metropolis 2020 
30 West Monroe, 18th floor 
Chicago, IL   60603 
Phone: 312-332-6293 
Fax: 312-332-2626 
Email: ef.payne@cm2020.org 
 
Kelly Franklin 
Aftercare Specialist 
PA Council of Chief Juvenile Probation Officers 
PO Box 283, 13 Thorne Street 
Laporte, PA   18626 
Phone: 570-447-1187 
Fax: 570-946-7255 
Email: kfranklin@epix.net 
 

 
Jennifer Fratello 
Associate Director, Center on 
Youth Justice 
Vera Institute of Justice 
233 Broadway, 12th floor 
New York, NY   10279 
Phone: 212-376-3030 
Fax: 212-941-9407 
Email: Jfratello@vera.org 
 
Kurt Friedenauer 
Director 
Illinois Department of Juvenile Justice 
707 North 15th Street 
Springfield, IL   62702 
Phone: 217-557-1030 
Fax: 217-557-1103 
Email: kurt.friedenauer@doc.illinois.gov 
 
Elizabeth Fritz 
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer 
Lehigh County Juvenile Probation 
Lehigh County Courthouse 
Juvenile Probation Dept 
455 West Hamilton 
Allentown, PA   18101 
Phone: 610-782-3349 
Fax: 610-871-2781 
Email: elizabethfritz@lehighcounty.org 
 
Maricela Garcia 
Director, Capacity Building 
National Council of La Raza 
161 North Clark, 47th Floor 
Chicago, IL   60601 
Phone: 312-450-6646  
Email: magarcia@nclr.org 
 
Laurie Garduque 
Director for Research 
John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation 
140 South Dearborn Street, Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL   60603 
Phone: 312-516-2594 
Fax: 312-917-0330 
Email: lgarduqu@macfound.org 
 

mailto:Erin.Espinosa@tjpc.state.tx.us
mailto:Debra.Ferguson@illinois.gov
mailto:ferrante@juvjustice.org
mailto:ef.payne@cm2020.org
mailto:kfranklin@epix.net
mailto:Jfratello@vera.org
mailto:kurt.friedenauer@doc.illinois.gov
mailto:elizabethfritz@lehighcounty.org
mailto:magarcia@nclr.org
mailto:lgarduqu@macfound.org


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 7 

Lisa Garry 
DMC Policy Director 
Center for Children's Law and Policy 
1701 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC   20006 
Phone: 202-637-0377 
Fax: 202-379-1600 
Email: lgarry@cclp.org 
 
Hon. Grace Gasaway 
Judge/President of the Council 
LA Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges 
303 East Thomas Street 
Hammond, LA   70401 
Phone: 985-542-3465 
Fax: 985-542-3453 
Email: judge@citycourt.org 
 
Mary Gaspari 
Mental Health Coordinator 
Chester PA County Juvenile Probation Department 
201 West Market Street, Suite 3100 
West Chester, PA   19380-0989 
Phone: 610-344-5715 
Fax: 610-344-5443 
Email: mgaspari@chesco.org 
 
Clifford Gatlin 
Sergeant 
Alexandria Police Department 
1000 Bolton Avenue 
Alexandria, LA   71301 
Phone: 318-441-6476 
Fax: 318-441-6617 
Email: clifford.gatlin@cityofalex.com 
 
John George 
Senior Consultant 
Child Welfare League of America 
1546 Chuckanut Crest Drive 
Bellingham, WA   98229 
Phone: 360-676-0365 
Fax: 360-733-5924 
Email: georgejohnr@msn.com 
 
Diane Geraghty 
Professor 
Loyola Civitas Child Law Center 
25 East Pearson 
Chicago, IL   60611 
Phone: 312-915-7155 
Fax: 312-915-7201 
Email: dgeragh@luc.edu 

 
Roger Ghatt 
Chief Operating Officer 
Campaign for Youth Justice 
1012 14th Street, NW, Suite 610 
Washington, DC   20005 
Phone: 202-558-3580 
Email: rghatt@cfyj.org 
 
Marya Gingrey 
Models for Change Program Administrator 
Department of Social and Health Services 
Juvenile Rehabilitation Administration 
PO Box 45720, MS 45720 
Olympia, WA   98504-5720 
Phone: 360-902-8106 
Fax: 360-902-8108 
Email: gingrma@dshs.wa.gov 
      
Bonnie Glenn 
Seattle University School of Law 
901 12th Ave, Sullivan Hall 
PO Box 222000 
Seattle, WA  98122-1090 
Phone: 206-714-1954 
Email: glennb@seattleu.edu 
 
Kim Godfrey 
Deputy Director 
Council of Juvenile Correctional Administrators 
170 Forbes Road, Suite 106 
Braintree, MA   02184 
Phone: 781-843-2663 
Fax: 781-843-1688 
Email: Kim.Godfrey@cjca.net 
 
Richard Gold 
Deputy Secretary for Children, Youth and Families 
PA Department of Public Welfare 
601 Forster Street 
131 Health and Welfare Building 
Harrisburg, PA   17120 
Phone: 717-787-4756 
Fax: 717-787-0414 
Email: rgold@state.pa.us 
 
Rudy Gomez 
Partner, SSA Consultants 
9331 Bluebonnet Boulevard 
Baton Rouge, LA   70810 
Phone: 225-769-2676 
Fax: 225-767-6802 
Email: rgomez@consultssa.com 

mailto:lgarry@cclp.org
mailto:judge@citycourt.org
mailto:mgaspari@chesco.org
mailto:clifford.gatlin@cityofalex.com
mailto:georgejohnr@msn.com
mailto:dgeragh@luc.edu
mailto:rghatt@cfyj.org
mailto:gingrma@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:glennb@seattleu.edu
mailto:Kim.Godfrey@cjca.net
mailto:rgold@state.pa.us
mailto:rgomez@consultssa.com


PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 8 

Hon. Beverly Grant 
Superior Court Judge 
Pierce County Juvenile Court 
5501 Sixth Avenue 
Tacoma, WA   98406 
Phone: 253-798-6650 
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